
Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

 
Women 60 Meter Dash

D3 Record: 7.29 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse
Facility: 7.34 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse
Meet: 7.34 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Preliminaries

La Crosse SOSedlacek, McKenna1 7.612 Q
La Crosse SOYang, Julie2 7.664 Q
La Crosse SRZak, Makenna3 7.671 Q
La Crosse JRPlautz, Anna4 7.803 7.792Q
La Crosse JRReiland, Anika4 7.803 7.792Q
Bethel FROlson-Skog, Alethia6 7.752 q
La Crosse JRMolling, Taylor7 7.803 7.797q
Milwaukee SRRoloff, Isabel8 7.811 q
La Crosse FRArn, Stella9 7.864
La Crosse FRMcIntyre, Marley10 7.893
Eau Claire FRLoney, Ava11 7.901
Eau Claire JRSchueller, Hope12 7.944
Winona State SOBirch, Karissa13 8.002
Milwaukee SOWepking, Lilly14 8.022
Bethel SOPaulson, Ella15 8.033
La Crosse SRMiller, Jenna16 8.091
Eau Claire FRHappe, Elia17 8.102
Winona State FRHafner, Faith18 8.123
Eau Claire FRAlgrem, Wren19 8.133
Bethel SOMaki, Autumn20 8.164
Winona State FRDiƩrich, Cecelia21 8.192 8.183

La Crosse SRFoley, Ava22 8.191 8.184

Eau Claire SOKakes, Kylie23 8.244 8.231

Eau Claire FRBushbeck, Meghan24 8.242 8.234

Eau Claire FRKraege, Izy25 8.274
Winona State JRMarr, Megan26 8.651

 

Women 60 Meter Dash
D3 Record: 7.29 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse

Facility: 7.34 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse
Meet: 7.34 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse SOSedlacek, McKenna1 7.59 
La Crosse SOYang, Julie2 7.62 
La Crosse JRPlautz, Anna3 7.71 
La Crosse SRZak, Makenna4 7.73 
La Crosse JRReiland, Anika5 7.74 
La Crosse JRMolling, Taylor6 7.75 
Bethel FROlson-Skog, Alethia7 7.76 
Milwaukee SRRoloff, Isabel8 7.88 

 
Women 200 Meter Dash

D3 Record: 24.28 (2018) Wadeline Jonathas - UMass Boston
Facility: 24.26 (2025) Lauren JarreƩ - La Crosse
Meet: 24.93 (2023) Natalie Block - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse JRPlautz, Anna1 24.952

Eau Claire JRKakes, Allyson2 24.981
La Crosse SRZak, Makenna3 25.131
La Crosse JRReiland, Anika4 25.172
Winona State SOBirch, Karissa5 25.643
La Crosse SOYang, Julie6 25.723
La Crosse FRMcIntyre, Marley7 25.796
La Crosse JRMolling, Taylor8 25.804
La Crosse FRArn, Stella9 25.957
Eau Claire JRCinnamo, Mya10 26.054
La Crosse FRLain, Zoe11 26.107
La Crosse JRGrubbs, Sarah12 26.328
La Crosse SRMiller, Jenna13 26.355
Eau Claire JRDimler, Lauren14 26.399
Eau Claire FRLoney, Ava15 26.511
La Crosse SRGrosse, Amber16 26.549
Winona State FRHafner, Faith17 26.613
Bethel FRSlaybaugh, Ashley18 26.734
Milwaukee SOWepking, Lilly19 26.752
Eau Claire FRHappe, Elia20 27.016
La Crosse SONavin, Olivia21 27.039 27.021

La Crosse SRMcNeal, Gretchen22 27.035 27.023

Eau Claire SOHook, CaƟe23 27.207
Eau Claire FRAlgrem, Wren24 27.342
Eau Claire SOKakes, Kylie25 27.449
Eau Claire FRKraege, Izy26 27.507
Eau Claire FRIdris, Amina27 27.538
Eau Claire FRCasey, Danielle28 27.574
La Crosse SRBraun, Audrey29 27.743
Bethel SOMaki, Autumn30 27.856
Winona State SORyskoski, Ariana31 28.898
Winona State JRMarr, Megan32 29.321

 

Women 400 Meter Dash
D3 Record: 54.42 (2018) Wadeline Jonathas - UMass Boston

Facility: 54.33 (2023) Shereen Vallabouy - Winona State
Meet: 56.63 (2025) Anna Plautz - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse SOOƩo, Andie1 57.493
Bethel JRSulungaine, Shalom2 57.901
La Crosse SOReybrock, Macy3 58.063
Eau Claire SRGrabarski, Kylee4 58.521
Winona State SRLarson, Alyssa5 58.742
Winona State SOCasella, Caitlyn6 59.103
Oshkosh JRLaVoi, Maddy7 59.202
Bethel SRPelowski, Madi8 59.274
Winona State FRBarkley, Adalyn9 59.355
Eau Claire SOKruse, McKenzie10 59.414
La Crosse SOThomson, Jocelyn11 59.435
Eau Claire SOLamers, Brooklyn12 1:00.267
La Crosse FRDoornink, Noelle13 1:00.301
Oshkosh FRHofacker, Lydia14 1:00.497
Eau Claire JRDick, Michaela15 1:00.572
Eau Claire FRFitzgerald, BriƩ16 1:00.966
Bethel FRGerbig, Adyson17 1:01.004
Eau Claire FRCasey, Danielle18 1:01.362



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

Finals ...   (Women 400 Meter Dash)
Yr SchoolName H# Result

Bethel SORydberg, Arissa19 1:01.547
La Crosse FRFerguson, Sophia20 1:01.875
Bethel SOEllefson, Adelyn21 1:02.326
Winona State SOKuhlman, Reese22 1:02.731
Winona State FRGerrits, Amber23 1:02.995
Winona State FRToshner, Lydia24 1:03.164
Eau Claire FRSchlaƩer, Leanah25 1:04.031
Winona State SORichter, Stella26 1:04.336
Winona State SORyskoski, Ariana27 1:04.937

 

Women 800 Meter Run
D3 Record: 2:04.13 (2024) Emma Kelley - Washington University

Facility: 2:12.21 (2024) Maddie Hannan - La Crosse
Meet: 2:13.86 (2025) Anelise Egge - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse SOThomas, Alli1 2:15.861
La Crosse FRVannieuwenhoven, Kalli2 2:15.971
La Crosse JREllioƩ, Annika3 2:16.181
La Crosse SRStockton, Kylie4 2:18.191
Winona State JRAnders, Jenna5 2:18.271
Eau Claire SOHooker, Bella6 2:19.242
La Crosse JRKern, Grace7 2:19.541
Milwaukee SRSchmitz, Ally8 2:19.721
Eau Claire SRJex, Lauren9 2:20.051
Oshkosh SOBoegh, Emma10 2:22.001
Milwaukee FRTaylor, Janiyah11 2:22.942
La Crosse FRDuty, Joelle12 2:23.202
La Crosse FRDee, Sydney13 2:23.582
La Crosse SREllefson, Lauren14 2:24.093
Winona State FRRuiz-Ruiz, Yasmin15 2:24.233
Eau Claire JRMorrell, Paige16 2:24.522
Eau Claire FRShefchik, Emeline17 2:25.942
Eau Claire FRCler, Lucy18 2:28.003
Eau Claire FRNorton, Sophie19 2:28.483
Winona State SOTieskoeƩer, Josie20 2:29.462
Eau Claire SOPeterson, Elsie21 2:30.353
Eau Claire SOLehman, Madison22 2:30.773
Winona State FRSommerville, Bailey23 2:34.763
Milwaukee SOFlanagan, Rohan24 2:35.953
UnaƩachedRabe, Sierra--- DNF1
Winona State SRSukalski, Bellamy--- DNF3

 
Women 1 Mile Run

D3 Record: 4:40.53 (2022) Ella Baran - Johns Hopkins
Facility: 4:49.52 (2025) Kaylee Beyer - UnaƩached
Meet: 4:49.52 (2025) Kaylee Beyer - UnaƩached

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse SOZalewski, Julia1 5:00.82 
La Crosse JRImmer, Becca2 5:02.52 
La Crosse SOTwarling, Madison3 5:03.92 
La Crosse SOHeilman, Olivia4 5:13.42 
La Crosse SOBelany, Rebecca5 5:18.20 

Winona State JRHarke, Sam6 5:18.59 
La Crosse SRSato, Bryn7 5:18.80 
Winona State SODockendorf, Mady8 5:20.15 
Winona State SRTalabac, Mara9 5:21.23 
Milwaukee SRTocco, Eileen10 5:21.58 
Milwaukee SOSwitalski, Isabella11 5:26.42 
Winona State FRMeyer, Emily12 5:26.91 
Milwaukee JRKline, Grace13 5:32.83 
Winona State SOMcCarthy, Kelly14 5:35.11 
Winona State JRHemann, Caroline15 5:36.04 
UnaƩachedRabe, Sierra--- DNF 

 

Women 3000 Meter Run
D3 Record: 9:13.32 (2022) Ella Baran - Johns Hopkins
Facility: 9:17.12 (2024) Kaylee Beyer - Winona State

Meet: 9:50.11 (2023) Maddie Hannan - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse JRLuebke, Brooklyn1 9:52.881
Eau Claire JRHeidorn, Molly2 9:55.501
Winona State SRAnderson, Kylie3 10:03.871
Winona State SOVoit, Ella4 10:05.041
Winona State SORusch, Stella5 10:05.171
UnaƩachedMcIntyre, Maddy6 10:10.111
Eau Claire JRBehr, Keeley7 10:10.591
Stout JRLasiowski, Claudia8 10:13.211
La Crosse JRDuchac, Lucy9 10:15.411
La Crosse FRPisto, Milana10 10:24.711
La Crosse SOBussiere, Taylor11 10:31.221
Eau Claire SRWagner, Ryann12 10:34.472
La Crosse FRJillson, Nora13 10:35.871
La Crosse SRPahl, Ella14 10:37.032
La Crosse FRGeisler, Erin15 10:37.602
Eau Claire JRDonahue, Alena16 10:40.722
La Crosse JRWoodworth, Ella17 10:42.091
Winona State SORay, Libby18 10:44.732
Eau Claire JRBeirne, Libby19 10:49.012
La Crosse FRMiller, Sami20 10:50.391
Eau Claire SOGuenther, Lily21 10:50.572
Eau Claire FRGregorich, Rachel22 10:52.282
Milwaukee FRTaylor, Janiyah23 10:52.972
Eau Claire SOCulp, VioleƩe24 10:54.242
Eau Claire FRMarchewka, Brooke25 10:55.702
Milwaukee SRHoger, Hallie26 10:59.932
Milwaukee SOSwitalski, Isabella27 11:02.732
Eau Claire FRPeters, Logan28 11:06.672
Eau Claire SOOƩosen, Leah29 11:11.472
Milwaukee SRSchmitz, Ally30 11:11.652
Milwaukee JRKline, Grace31 11:14.362
Milwaukee SOFlanagan, Rohan32 11:17.822
Eau Claire FRKulpa, Bre33 11:32.182
Eau Claire FRMcElroy, Callie34 11:36.662
UnaƩachedGinder, Mackenzie--- DNF1
Winona State FRYoung, Kelsey--- DNF1
UnaƩachedBeyer, Kaylee--- DNF1
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Women 60 Meter Hurdles

D3 Record: 8.33 (2023) Birgen Nelson - Gustavus Adolphus
Facility: 8.25 (2024) Natalie Block - Milwaukee
Meet: 8.25 (2024) Natalie Block - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Preliminaries

La Crosse SOScoƩ, Regan1 8.903 Q
Winona State FRUrbick, Lexi2 8.974 Q
La Crosse SONavin, Olivia3 8.991 Q
La Crosse SOZemke, Megan4 9.092 Q
La Crosse SRGrosse, Amber5 9.014 q
Eau Claire JRDimler, Lauren6 9.153 q
La Crosse JREckerman, Brie7 9.172 q
Bethel FRZenz, Michaela8 9.232 q
Bethel SOBingham, Hannah9 9.281
Winona State FRGerrits, Amber10 9.314
Eau Claire SOLamers, Brooklyn11 9.374
Milwaukee JRVolk, Kallie12 9.403
Winona State SORichter, Stella13 9.441
Bethel FRHexum, Brianna14 9.481
Bethel SRHernes, Ellie15 9.542
Eau Claire FRFitzgerald, BriƩ16 9.653
La Crosse SRBraun, Audrey17 9.683
Eau Claire SOEaton, Annabelle18 9.724
Eau Claire SOHook, CaƟe19 9.744
Eau Claire JRDick, Michaela20 9.822
Eau Claire FRSchlaƩer, Leanah21 9.851
Eau Claire FRIdris, Amina22 9.971 9.968

Eau Claire FRNorton, Sophie23 9.972 9.970

Bethel JRTyvoll, Ally24 10.063
Winona State FRToshner, Lydia25 10.102
Eau Claire SOZiemke, Marley26 10.393

 

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
D3 Record: 8.33 (2023) Birgen Nelson - Gustavus Adolphus

Facility: 8.25 (2024) Natalie Block - Milwaukee
Meet: 8.25 (2024) Natalie Block - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

Winona State FRUrbick, Lexi1 8.87 
La Crosse SONavin, Olivia2 8.94 
La Crosse SOZemke, Megan3 9.05 
La Crosse SRGrosse, Amber4 9.11 
Bethel FRZenz, Michaela5 9.12 
Eau Claire JRDimler, Lauren6 9.17 
La Crosse JREckerman, Brie7 9.18 
La Crosse SOScoƩ, Regan8 9.65 

 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay

D3 Record: 3:44.84 (2023) Rochester — M O'Connell, K Isaac, M Bell, S Bansbach
Facility: 3:50.95 (2023) Winona State — R Feit, K Beyer, B Schyvinck, S Vallabouy

Meet: 3:52.90 (2025) Wis.-La Crosse - La Crosse — A Plautz, A Reiland, A Otto, M Jennings

 RelayTeam H# Result
Finals

Wis.-La Crosse1 3:50.261 F
1) OƩo, Andie SO 2) Grubbs, Sarah JR

4) Lain, Zoe FR3) Reybrock, Macy SO
Wis.-Eau Claire2 3:53.551

1) Kruse, McKenzie SO 2) Eaton, Annabelle SO
4) Grabarski, Kylee SR3) Cinnamo, Mya JR

Winona State3 3:53.612
1) Birch, Karissa SO 2) Urbick, Lexi FR

4) Larson, Alyssa SR3) Barkley, Adalyn FR
BWis.-La Crosse4 3:55.922

1) Thomson, Jocelyn SO 2) Kern, Grace JR
4) Thomas, Alli SO3) Doornink, Noelle FR

Bethel (Minn.)5 3:56.251
1) Pelowski, Madi SR 2) Bingham, Hannah SO

4) Sulungaine, Shalom JR3) Gerbig, Adyson FR
Wis.-Oshkosh6 3:57.841

1) Baker, Addie SO 2) Pierre, Jenna SO
4) LaVoi, Maddy JR3) Hofacker, Lydia FR

BWis.-Eau Claire7 4:04.392
1) Jex, Lauren SR 2) Kakes, Allyson JR

4) Morrell, Paige JR3) Schueller, Hope JR
CWis.-La Crosse8 4:04.793

1) Ferguson, Sophia FR 2) McNeal, Gretchen SR
4) Tiry, Natasha FR3) Vannieuwenhoven, Kalli FR

BBethel (Minn.)9 4:06.542
1) Rydberg, Arissa SO 2) Slaybaugh, Ashley FR

4) Hexum, Brianna FR3) Ellefson, Adelyn SO
DWis.-La Crosse10 4:15.953

1) Dee, Sydney FR 2) Duty, Joelle FR
4) EllioƩ, Annika JR3) Ellefson, Lauren SR

CWis.-Eau Claire11 4:24.623
1) Shefchik, Emeline FR 2) Hooker, Bella SO

4) Lehman, Madison SO3) Cler, Lucy FR
 

Women High Jump
D3 Record: 1.83m (1999) Nyhla Rothwell - Wilmington

Facility: 1.72m (2025) S Hoskins / M Todd - Loras/La Crosse
Meet: 1.69m (2023) Ainsley Hansen - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse JRHansen, Ainsley1  |  5-04.251.63m 
La Crosse JRMcCullum, Madison2  |  5-04.25J1.63m 
Eau Claire JRBertrang, Laura3  |  5-02.251.58m 
La Crosse FRGluch, Erin4  |  5-02.25J1.58m 
Milwaukee JRSimmons, Alexandria4  |  5-02.25J1.58m 
Winona State FRFratzke, Chloe6  |  5-00.251.53m 



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
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Finals ...   (Women High Jump)
Yr SchoolName Result

La Crosse SRFriese, Mady7  |  5-00.25J1.53m 
Winona State SOUntz, Delaney8  |  5-00.25J1.53m 
La Crosse FRHeyroth, Olivia9  |  5-00.25J1.53m 
Milwaukee FRHedman, Chloe10  |  5-00.25J1.53m 
Eau Claire FRLeGeault, Julia11  |  4-10.251.48m 
Bethel JRTyvoll, Ally12  |  4-08.251.43m 
La Crosse SOBender, Izzy--- NH 
Eau Claire FRNorton, Sophie--- NH 

 
Women Pole Vault

D3 Record: 4.28m (2018) Katherine Pitman - Ithaca
Facility: 4.11m (2026) Leah Zastrow - Stout

Meet: 3.86m (2023) Kate Watson - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse JRHabberstad, Maddy1  |  13-02.504.03m M
La Crosse SOBergeron, Jackie2  |  12-06.753.83m 
La Crosse SRDe Leo Lopez, Araceli3  |  12-06.75J3.83m 
La Crosse FRWaddell, Nora4  |  12-00.753.68m 
Milwaukee SOSoriaga, Hailey4  |  12-00.753.68m 
Milwaukee SRJohnson, Emma6  |  12-00.75J3.68m 
Milwaukee SRLaughbaum, Ella7  |  11-07.003.53m 
La Crosse JRHerriot, Sophie7  |  11-07.003.53m 
La Crosse SRShafron, Emily7  |  11-07.003.53m 
La Crosse SOPaƩerson, Gabby10  |  11-07.00J3.53m 
La Crosse FRDeMaria, Nora11  |  11-01.003.38m 
La Crosse SOVanCalster, Amanda12  |  11-01.00J3.38m 
Eau Claire SOJohnson, Emma12  |  11-01.00J3.38m 
Milwaukee SRRoloff, Isabel14  |  11-01.00J3.38m 
Milwaukee FRHewiƩ, Sienna15  |  10-07.003.23m 
UnaƩachedWilcox, Nikki16  |  10-07.00J3.23m 
Eau Claire FRAusƟn, Abby17  |  9-07.252.93m 
Eau Claire JRWintermute, Nina--- NH 

 
Women Long Jump

D3 Record: 6.41m (2013) Melissa Norville - Illinois College
Facility: 6.01m (2025) MacKenzie Wissbroecker - Winona State
Meet: 5.97m (2025) MacKenzie Wissbroecker - Winona State

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse SOScoƩ, Regan1  |  18-06.005.64m2
Milwaukee JRVolk, Kallie2  |  18-00.505.50m2
La Crosse JRBlum, Josie3  |  17-08.755.40m2
La Crosse FRRichgels, Jenna4  |  17-05.505.32m2
Winona State FRKreul, Megan5  |  17-04.255.29m2
Eau Claire JRDimler, Lauren6  |  17-03.505.27m2
La Crosse SRFoley, Ava7  |  17-01.505.22m2
Milwaukee FRWickus, Lauren8  |  16-11.255.16m2
Eau Claire FRHappe, Elia9  |  16-10.755.15m1
Eau Claire FRLoney, Ava10  |  16-10.75J5.15m1
Winona State FRKrista, Ava11  |  16-10.75J5.15m1
Eau Claire SOThaler, Anna12  |  16-09.755.12m2
La Crosse JRDavies, Ashley13  |  16-09.255.11m2
Eau Claire SOHook, CaƟe14  |  16-07.005.05m1

Eau Claire FRFitzgerald, BriƩ15  |  16-05.005.00m1
Eau Claire FRBushbeck, Meghan16  |  16-05.00J5.00m1
Winona State FRDiƩrich, Cecelia17  |  16-00.254.88m2
Eau Claire SOKakes, Kylie18  |  15-09.504.81m1
Eau Claire SOLamers, Brooklyn19  |  15-08.254.78m1
Eau Claire SOZiemke, Marley20  |  15-07.504.76m1
Eau Claire SOEaton, Annabelle21  |  15-06.004.72m1
Eau Claire JRBrown, Grace22  |  15-05.004.70m1
La Crosse SRKent, Hailie--- FOUL1

 
Women Triple Jump

D3 Record: 13.18m (2023) Victoria Kadiri - Johns Hopkins
Facility: 11.95m (2023) Miah Keller - La Crosse
Meet: 11.82m (2024) Miah Keller - UnaƩached

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse SREvans, Maya1  |  37-11.5011.57m 
La Crosse SRKronberg, Mackenzey2  |  37-11.2511.56m 
Winona State FRKrista, Ava3  |  37-08.7511.50m 
Eau Claire SOThaler, Anna4  |  37-05.2511.41m 
Bethel SRHernes, Ellie5  |  37-00.2511.28m 
Winona State FRKreul, Megan6  |  36-11.0011.25m 
La Crosse SOHackel, Jaden7  |  36-11.00J11.25m 
La Crosse FRRichgels, Jenna8  |  36-03.0011.05m 
Eau Claire JRBrown, Grace9  |  35-06.0010.82m 
Bethel JRStanislowski, Jordan10  |  33-02.5010.12m 
Milwaukee JRSok, Jade11  |  33-01.7510.10m 
Bethel FRSwenson, Peyton12  |  31-06.509.61m 
Bethel FRPankratz, Julia13  |  30-05.509.28m 

 
Women Shot Put

D3 Record: 17.05m (2006) Robyn Jarocki - Oshkosh
Facility: 14.73m (2025) Chloe Reiser - Dubuque

Meet: 14.28m (2024) Tabitha Wechlo - Milwaukee

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse JRVander Sanden, Madilyn1  |  46-01.2514.05m2
La Crosse SOMoseler, Addy2  |  43-01.5013.14m2
Eau Claire SRWebster, Ava3  |  41-10.5012.76m2
La Crosse FRKessenich, Chloe4  |  40-09.5012.43m2
La Crosse SODelene, Lydia5  |  40-03.5012.28m2
La Crosse SORoden, Jadyn6  |  40-00.7512.21m2
Bethel SRLarsen, Nora7  |  39-07.7512.08m2
Eau Claire FRKejo, Amaria8  |  38-00.2511.59m1
La Crosse FRPierce, Alyssa9  |  38-00.25J11.59m1
Eau Claire FRBehnke, KrisƟn10  |  37-09.2511.51m1
Eau Claire JRThurston, Kendall11  |  37-08.7511.50m1
Bethel FRHenrikson, Jada12  |  37-03.7511.37m1
Milwaukee JRConner, Claudia13  |  36-10.5011.24m2
Bethel SOWehrman, Rachel14  |  36-04.7511.09m1
Milwaukee FRAnderson, Nolie15  |  36-04.2511.08m1
Milwaukee JRHerrera, Mercedes16  |  35-10.7510.94m1
La Crosse SOGraf, Shayna17  |  35-05.7510.81m2
Eau Claire SRBehnke, Kayla18  |  35-00.5010.68m2
Eau Claire FRBahe, Izzy19  |  33-01.0010.08m1
Eau Claire FRDerr, Penelope20  |  31-10.759.72m1
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Finals ...   (Women Shot Put)
Yr SchoolName H# Result

Eau Claire FRRobbins, Abi21  |  31-09.259.68m1
 

Women Weight Throw
D3 Record: 20.98m (2006) Roybn Jarocki - Oshkosh

Facility: 19.44m (2023) Skye Digman - La Crosse
Meet: 18.34m (2025) Kayla Behnke - Eau Claire

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

Eau Claire SRBehnke, Kayla1  |  57-05.5017.51m2
Bethel SRSperatos, Anna2  |  57-05.0017.50m2
La Crosse JRPuls, Ella3  |  54-10.0016.71m2
Eau Claire JRThurston, Kendall4  |  51-09.7515.79m2
Eau Claire SRWebster, Ava5  |  50-02.7515.31m2
La Crosse SORoden, Jadyn6  |  49-11.7515.23m2
Milwaukee JRHerrera, Mercedes7  |  48-06.7514.80m2
La Crosse SODelene, Lydia8  |  48-02.0014.68m2
La Crosse FRPierce, Alyssa9  |  48-00.5014.64m2
La Crosse SOMoseler, Addy10  |  47-03.7514.42m2
La Crosse FRKessenich, Chloe11  |  45-03.5013.80m2
Eau Claire FRDerr, Penelope12  |  44-04.7513.53m1
La Crosse SOGraf, Shayna13  |  44-03.5013.50m1
Bethel SRBoelter, Ella14  |  43-07.0013.28m1
Eau Claire FRKejo, Amaria15  |  39-11.5012.18m1
Eau Claire FRBahe, Izzy16  |  39-11.50J12.18m1
Bethel SOWehrman, Rachel17  |  39-03.0011.96m1
Bethel FRHenrikson, Jada18  |  38-01.5011.62m1
Milwaukee SOWind, Adeline19  |  37-06.5011.44m1
Milwaukee JRConner, Claudia20  |  36-11.7511.27m1
Eau Claire FRRobbins, Abi21  |  35-06.7510.84m1
Eau Claire FRBehnke, KrisƟn22  |  24-11.757.61m1
Milwaukee FRAnderson, Nolie--- FOUL1


